BEFORE THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO

IN THE MATTER OF

TIBERIU VASU, M.D.

ORDER AND ENTRY

On or about August 14, 1996, notice was issued to Tiberiu Vasu, M.D,, that the State
Medical Board of Ohio intended to consider disciplinary action against his license to
practice medicine and surgery in the State of Ohio. The Board having subsequently been
notified of Dr. Vasu’s demise on or about October 19, 1996, it is hereby ORDERED that
the above referenced matter be and is hereby dismissed at MOOT.
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STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO
1896 — 1996 Celebrating One Hundred Years

August 14, 1996

Tiberiu Vasu, M.D.
18099 Lorain Avenue
Suite 545

Cleveland, OH 44111

Dear Doctor Vasu:

In accordance with Chapter 119., Ohio Revised Code, you are hereby notified that
the State Medical Board of Ohio intends to determine whether or not to limit,
revoke, suspend, refuse to register or reinstate your certificate to practice medicine
and surgery, or to reprimand or place you on probation for one or more of the
following reasons:

€8] On or about March 28, 1994, you signed your renewal card for the 1994 -
1996 biennium, certifying that the information provided in the application
for renewal was true and correct in every respect.

In the renewal card, you answered “No” to question one that asked, “At
any time since signing your last application for renewal of your certificate
have you been found guilty of, or pled guilty or no contest to a felony or
misdemeanor.”

In fact, on or about June 6, 1993, in the Rocky River Municipal Court,
Rocky River, Ohio, you pleaded no contest and were found guilty of
Operating a Motor Vehicle with a Blood Alcohol Content in excess of
.100, in violation of Section 313.01 a3, Codified Ordinance of Bay
Village, a misdemeanor.

2) Further, on or about, March 7, 1996, you signed your renewal card for the
1996 - 1998 biennium, certifying that the information provided in the
application for renewal was true and correct in every respect.

In the renewal card, you answered “No” to question one that asked, “At
any time since signing your last application for renewal of your certificate
have you been found guilty of, or pled guilty or no contest to a felony or
misdemeanor.” :

In fact, on or about May 5, 1994, in the Berea Municipal Court, Berea,
Ohio, you pleaded guilty to one misdemeanor count of violating Section
4511.19A3, Ohio Revised Code, to wit: Blood Alcohol Content.

Further, on or about January 16, 1996, in the Elyria Municipal Court,
Elyria, Ohio, you pleaded no contest and were found guilty of Driving
Under the Influence in violation of Section 333.01, Codified Ordinance of
Elyria, a misdemeanor.

Mailed 8/15/96
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Your acts, conduct, and/or omissions as alleged in paragraphs (1) and (2) above, individually and/or
collectively, constitute "fraud, misrepresentation, or deception in applying for or securing any license
or certificate issued by the board," as that clause is used in Section 4731 22(A), Ohio Revised Code.

Your acts, conduct, and/or omissions as alleged in paragraphs (1) and (2) above, individually and/or
collectively, constitute "publishing a false, fraudulent, deceptive, or misleading statement," as that
clause is used in Section 4731.22(B)(5), Ohio Revised Code.

Pursuant to Chapter 119., Ohio Revised Code, you are hereby advised that you are entitled to a
hearing in this matter. If you wish to request such hearing, the request must be made in writing and
must be received in the offices of the State Medical Board within thirty (30) days of the time of
mailing of this notice.

You are further advised that you are entitled to appear at such hearing in person, or by your attorney,
or by such other representative as is permitted to practice before this agency, or you may present your
position, arguments, or contentions in writing, and that at the hearing you may present evidence and
examine witnesses appearing for or against you.

In the event that there is no request for such hearing received within thirty (30) days of the time of
mailing of this notice, the State Medical Board may, in your absence and upon consideration of this
matter, determine whether or not to limit, revoke, suspend, refuse to register or reinstate your
certificate to practice medicine and surgery or to reprimand or place you on probation.

Copies of the applicable sections are enclosed for your information.

Very truly yours,

Tho as/E. Gretter, M.D.
Secretary
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